
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4021 

ANSWERED ON 12
TH

  DECEMBER, 2019 

 

ROAD PROJECTS UNDER BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA IN UTTARAKHAND 

†4021. SHRI AJAY TAMTA:  

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

                                                 सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state: 

(a) the details and the present status of five road projects sanctioned under Bharatmala 

Pariyojana in Uttarakhand; 

(b) the details of road projects out of these whose tenders have been issued and the time 

by which the tenders for the remaining projects are likely to be issued; 

(c) the funds allocated and released to Uttarakhand under Bharatmala Pariyojana so far; 

and  

(d) the time by which the construction of these sanctioned road projects is targeted to be 

completed? 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

(a) Total 8 projects (including residual National Highway Development Project) have 

been incorporated under Bharatmala Pariyojana in the State of Uttarakhand.  

(b) to (d) The details are at Annexure. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ANNEXURE 



ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (b) TO (d) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO. 4021 FOR ANSWER ON 12
TH

 DECEMBER, 2019 ASKED BY SHRI AJAY TAMTA 

REGARDING   ‘ROAD PROJECTS UNDER BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA IN UTTARAKHAND’. 

S. 

No. 

Name of Project Length    

(in km) 

Project 

Cost (Rs. 

in crore) 

Appointed 

Date 

Likely date 

of 

completion 

Physical 

Progress 

Expenditure 

(Rs. in crore) 

1 Sitarganj-Tanakpur 

Section of NH-125 

43.88 243.11 - 20.11.2018. Completed 236.48 

2 4-Laning of 

Kashipur-Sitarganj 

Section of NH-74 

77.20 

 

605.84 05.03.2014 31.03.2020 82.71% 

 

246.33 

3 4-Laning of 

Rudrapur-Kathgodam 

section of NH-87 

49.78 657.00 28.10.2017 31.08.2020 33.00% 

 

86.17 

4 4-Laning of Roorkee-

Chutmalpur-

Gagalheri, NH-73 & 

Chutmalpur-

Ganeshpur, NH-72 A 

53.3 

 

942.00 28.02.2018 28.02.2020 82.19% 342.99 

5 4-Laning of 

Haridwar-Nagina 

section of NH-74 

 

71.61 

 

827.05 24.01.2018 01.07.2020 

 

6.97 % 23.52 

6 4-Laning of Nagina-

Kashipur section of 

NH-74 

98.79 

 

1155.70 28.10.2017 28.04.2020 45.40 % 

 

405.65 

7 Haridwar-Dehradun Section of NH -58& NH-72 

 

(i) 

Balance work for 

Haridwar to 

Laltappar on NH 58 

and NH 72 

14.95 349.90 01.02.2019 31.08.2020 24.64% 

 

77.06 

(ii) Balance work for 

From Laltappar To 

Mohakampur of NH-

72. 

22.20 243.98 01.02.2019 31.08.2020 47.10% 79.76 

8 Muzaffarnagar-Haridwar section of NH 58 

(i) Balance work of 

Muzaffarnagar to 

start of Roorkee 

bypass 

36.84 

 

95.60 25.11.2019 24.08.2020 Recently 

awarded 

- 

(ii) Balance work of 

Roorkee bypass 

 

13.10 181.15 25.11.2019 24.11.2020 Recently 

awarded 

- 

(iii) Balance work of 

end of Roorkee 

bypass to 

Bhupatwala, 

Haridwar 

28.30 279.36 25.11.2019 24.11.2020 Recently 

awarded 

- 

(iv) Construction of 

Elevated structure 

including major 

bridge on Mayapuri 

Escape Channel at 

Km 201.450 in 

Haridwar. 

1.05 

 

 

56.00 01.11.2018 27.10.2020 26.01% 1.96 

 

***** 


